Saatja: ARHAI Meetings <ARHAI.Meetings@ecdc.europa.eu>

Saadetud: 04.07.2024 11:55

Adressaat: Reinhild Strauss
<reinhild.strauss@gesundheitsministerium.gv.at>; Boudewijn.Catry
<Boudewijn.Catry@sciensano.be>; ssabcheva <ssabcheva@sbaloncology.bg>;
atambic <atambic@bfm.hr>; markella.marcou <markella.marcou@hotmail.com>;
helena.zemlickova <helena.zemlickova@szu.cz>; HENH <HENH@ssi.dk>; Liisa
Lilje <liisa.lilje@terviseamet.ee>; Jari Jalava <jari.jalava@thl.fi>;
<laetitia.gambotti@santepubliquefrance.fr>; EckmannsT <EckmannsT@rki.de>;
Michalis Polemis <m.polemis@eody.gov.gr>; Dr. Toéth Akos
<toth.akos@nnk.gov.hu>; <krisorri@landspitali.is>;
<Susanna.Frost@hpsc.ie>; Ieva Voita <ieva.voita@spkc.gov.lv>; Walser-
Domjan Esther <Esther.Walser-Domjan@llv.li>; Rolanda Valinteliene
<rolanda.valinteliene@hi.lt>; Monique.perrin
<Monique.perrin@lns.etat.lu>; Borg Michael A at Health-MDH
<michael.a.borg@gov.mt>; sabine.de.greeff <sabine.de.greeff@rivm.nl>;
gunnar.skov.simonsen <gunnar.skov.simonsen@unn.no>; d.zabicka
<d.zabicka@nil.gov.pl>; <ppcira@dgs.min-saude.pt>; mihaela.leustean
<mihaela.leustean@insp.gov.ro>; eva.kendrovska
<eva.kendrovska@gmail.com>; Helena Ribi¢ <helena.ribic@nlzoh.si>;
jesus.oteo <jesus.oteol@isciii.es>; alma.brolund@folkhalsomyndigheten.se
<Alma.Brolund@Folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; Julia Weber
<julia.weber@gesundheitsministerium.gv.at>; katrien.latour
<katrien.latour@sciensano.be>; Lucy.Catteau <Lucy.Catteaul@sciensano.be>;
ivanoov <ivanoov@gmail.com>; iva.butic <iva.butic@bfm.hr>; lhadjihannas
<lhadjihannas@mphs.moh.gov.cy>; vladislav.jakubu
<vladislav.jakubul@szu.cz>; Inge.Jenny.Dahl.Knudsen
<Inge.Jenny.Dahl.Knudsen@regionh.dk>; Liidia Dotsenko
<liidia.dotsenko@terviseamet.ee>; emmi.sarvikivi <emmi.sarvikivi@thl.fi>;
<sohvi.kaariainen@thl.fi>; sylvie.maugat
<sylvie.maugat@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Nolli <Nolli@rki.de>; Antonis
Maragkos <a.maragkos@eody.gov.gr>; Kassiani Mellou
<k.mellouleody.gov.gr>; tsiodras <tsiodras@med.uoa.gr>; hajdu.agnes
<hajdu.agnes@nnk.gov.hu>; Anna Margrét Halldbérsddéttir - Landl
<anna.m.halldorsdottir@landlaeknir.is>; <phil.downes@hpsc.ie>; p.parodi
<p.parodi@sanita.it>; D'ancona Fortunato <dancona@iss.it>; Anne Vergison
<Anne.Vergison@ms.etat.lu>; elizabeth.a.scicluna
<elizabeth.a.scicluna@gov.mt>; annelot.schoffelen
<annelot.schoffelen@rivm.nl>; ulf.dahle <ulf.dahle@fhi.no>; Mohammed
Umaer Naseer <Mohammed.Umaer.Naseer@fhi.no>; Manuela Canica
<manuela.canica@insa.min-saude.pt>; gabrielp9 <gabrielp9@yahoo.com>;
<martin.sojkaluvzsr.sk>; milan.niks <milan.niks@uvzsr.sk>;
zoran.simonovic <zoran.simonovic@nijz.si>; <Matija.Mozetic@nijz.si>;
ales.korosec <ales.korosec@nijz.si>; baracil <baracil@isciii.es>;
petra.edquist <petra.edquist@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; andreas.sandgren
<andreas.sandgren@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; Apfalter Petra
<izim@ordensklinikum.at>; rainer.hartl <rainer.hartl@analyse.eu>;
<gabriela.elbelazi@gesundheitsministerium.gv.at>;
<morgan.pearcy@sciensano.be>; katelijne.matthys
<katelijne.matthys@sciensano.be>; <olivier.denis@ulb.be>;
<milena.callies@sciensano.be>; <aline.vilain@sciensano.be>; Olivier
Vandenberg <Olivier.VANDENBERGQ@LHUB-ULB.BE>; <nicolas.yin@lhub-ulb.be>;
Karl.Mertens <Karl.Mertens@sciensano.be>; te-din.huang <te-
din.huang@uclouvain.be>; ivanstoikovbt <ivanstoikovbt@gmail.com>; Ivana
Ferenc¢ak <ivana.ferencak@hzjz.hr>; <tajana.juzbasic@hzjz.hr>;
<ana.gveric-grginic@hzjz.hr>; dpieridou <dpieridou@mphs.moh.gov.cy>;
jaroslav.hrabak <jaroslav.hrabak@lfp.cuni.cz>; Petra Span&lova
<petra.spanelova@szu.cz>; <katerina.chudejova@lfp.cuni.cz>; Anette M.



Hammerum <ama@ssi.dk>; Louise Roer <loro@ssi.dk>; Anastasia.Bilozor
<Anastasia.Bilozor@itk.ee>; Regina Russanova
<regina.russanoval@terviseamet.ee>; laura.lindholm
<laura.lindholm@thl.fi>; Kati R&isd&nen <kati.raisanen@thl.fi>;
<marion.opatowski@santepubliquefrance.fr>; laurent.dortet
<laurent.dortet@aphp.fr>; etienne.lucas
<etienne.lucas@santepubliquefrance.fr>; PfeiferY <PfeiferY@rki.de>;
niels.pfennigwerth <niels.pfennigwerth@rub.de>; semmlert
<semmlert@rki.de>; Stephan Fuchs <FuchsS@rki.de>; HallerS
<HallerS@rki.de>; <reichertf@rki.de>; Iw&vva InnALomoUAou
<i.spiliopoulou@eody.gov.gr>; hanczvikkel.adrienn
<hanczvikkel.adrienn@nnk.gov.hu>; ungvari.erika
<ungvari.erika@nnk.gov.hu>; henczko.judit <henczko.judit@nnk.gov.hu>;
Brendan Denis Kinahan <brendand@landspitali.is>; Marianna Dboérdarddttir -
Landl <marianna.thordardottir@landlaeknir.is>; Sinead O'Donnell
<sineadodonnell2@beaumont.ie>; Carina Brehony <carina.brehony@hpsc.ie>;
Monaco Monica <monica.monaco@iss.it>; Errico Giulia
<giulia.errico@iss.it>; <maria.delgrosso@iss.it>; solvita.selderina
<solvita.selderina@aslimnica.lv>; Reinis Vangravs
<reinis.vangravs@aslimnica.lv>; <dace.rudzite@aslimnica.lv>;
<baiba.otomere@aslimnica.lv>; Jelena Razmuk <jelena.razmuk@nvspl.lt>;
aiste.mierauskaite <aiste.mierauskaite@nvspl.lt>;
<jekaterina.sinotova@nvspl.lt>; Marie.MEO <Marie.MEO@lns.etat.lu>;
antoni.hendrickx <antoni.hendrickx@rivm.nl>; daan.notermans
<daan.notermans@rivm.nl>; Orjan.Samuelsen <Orjan.Samuelsen@unn.no>;
e.literacka <e.literacka@nil.gov.pl>; Zacharczuk Katarzyna
<kzacharczuk@pzh.gov.pl>; twolkowicz <twolkowicz@pzh.gov.pl>; Jodo Vieira
Martins <joaovieiramartins@dgs.min-saude.pt>; mjalbuquerque
<mjalbuquerque@dgs.min-saude.pt>; Vera Manageiro
<vera.manageiro@insa.min-saude.pt>; Pedro Licinio Pinto Leite
<pedroleiteldgs.min-saude.pt>; j.paulo.gomes <j.paulo.gomes@insa.min-
saude.pt>; Marius Surleac <marius.surleac@gmail.com>;
<mateja.pirs@mf.uni-1j.si>; UrSka Kramar <Urska.kramar@nlzoh.si>; Isabel
Cuesta De La Plaza <isabel.cuesta@isciii.es>; mperezv
<mperezv@isciii.es>; Hanna.Billstrom
<Hanna.Billstrom@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>;
<vilhelm.muller@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; adelavasili
<adelavasili@gmail.com>; blertakika <blertakika@hotmail.com>; art bego
<art bego@yahoo.com>; <jelena.djakovic.d@phi.rs.ba>; teufik.goletic
<teufik.goletic@vfs.unsa.ba>; Dalibor Pejovic
<dalibor.pejovic@mcp.gov.ba>; arsimpz <arsimpz@hotmail.com>; Albiona
Rashiti-Byty¢i <albionar@gmail.com>; pranveragunga
<pranveragunga@hotmail.com>; <milena.lopicic@ijzcg.me>; enkelce
<enkelce@gmail.com>; <akaftandzieva@yahoo.com>;
<pecovskagashevskal@gmail.com>; <deana.medic@izjzv.org.rs>;

<violeta rakic@batut.org.rs>; <burak.tunc@saglik.gov.tr>; bakican.metin
<bakican.metin@saglik.gov.tr>; <husniye.simsek@saglik.gov.tr>;
<fay.betsou@pasteur.fr>; <mariana.ferrari@pasteur.fr>; stafaj
<stafaj@hotmail.com>; <anrire@food.dtu.dk>; <thierry.naas@aphp.fr>;
<eminealpmese@gmail.com>; <christian.giske@regionstockholm.se>; Andreas
Hoefer <Andreas.Hoefer@ecdc.europa.eu>; Pete Kinross
<Pete.Kinross@ecdc.europa.eu>; Anke Kohlenberg
<Anke.Kohlenberg@ecdc.europa.eu>; Hanna Merk <Hanna.Merk@ecdc.europa.eu>;
Marius Linkevicius <Marius.Linkevicius@ecdc.europa.eu>; Luis.Alves de
<Sousa@ecdc.europa.eu>; Dominique Monnet
<DominiqueL.Monnet@ecdc.europa.eu>; Daniel Palm
<Daniel.Palm@ecdc.europa.eu>; Holger Hasten



<Holger.Hasten@ecdc.europa.eu>; Olov Svartstrom
<Olov.Svartstrom@ecdc.europa.eu>

Koopia: sigrid.kiermayr <sigrid.kiermayr@gesundheitsministerium.gv.at>;
koen.blot <koen.blot@sciensano.be>; Iva Christova

<iva christova@ncipd.org>; bernard.kaic <bernard.kaic@hzjz.hr>; Elisavet
Constantinou <Econstantinou@moh.gov.cy>; Hana Orlikovéa
<hana.orlikova@szu.cz>; Stine Ulendorf Jacobsen <Suja@sst.dk>; TA Info
<infolterviseamet.ee>; Hanna Sepp <Hanna.Sepp@terviseamet.ee>; Otto Helve
<otto.helve@thl.fi>; Anne-Catherine VISO <anne-
catherine.viso@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Rexroth, Ute <RexrothU@rki.de>;
Christakis Chatzichristodoulou <ch.chatzichristodoulouleody.gov.gr>;
<danielisz.agnes@nnk.gov.hu>; Gudrun Aspelund - Landl
<gudrun.aspelund@landlaeknir.is>; Greg Martin <greg.martin@hpsc.ie>;
Francesco Maraglino <f.maraglino@sanita.it>; Antra Bormane
<antra.bormane@spkc.gov.lv>; Dehler Silvia, Dr. med.
<silvia.dehler@llv.li>; Jurgita PakalnisSkiené
<jurgita.pakalniskiene@sam.lt>; Jean-Claude Schmit <jean-
claude.schmit@ms.etat.lu>; Gauci Charmaine at Health Regulation
<charmaine.gauci@gov.mt>; Susan van den Hof <Susan.van.den.Hof@RIVM.NL>;
Macdonald, Emily Ann <EmilyAnn.MacDonald@fhi.no>; Mariana Ferreira
<marianaferreira@dgs.min-saude.pt>; Adriana Pistol
<adriana.pistol@ms.ro>; jan.mikas <Jjan.mikas@uvzsr.sk>; Marta.vitek
<marta.vitek@nijz.si>; Fernando Simdén Soria <fsimon@sanidad.gob.es>;
Agneta Falk Filipsson <agneta.falkfilipsson@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>;
NC CCB Austria <NC _CCB Austria@bmg.gv.at>; <ccb@sciensano.be>; Zhivka
Getsova <getsoval@ncipd.org>; kcapak <kcapak@hzjz.hr>; <ECDC NIPH@szu.cz>;
Kamilla Gregnborg Laut <kgrl@sst.dk>; Kart Sdéber
<kart.sober@terviseamet.ee>; Savolainen-Kopra Carita <carita.savolainen-
kopra@thl.fi>; Paula GARCIA-LOBATO <Paula.garcia-
lobato@santepubliquefrance.fr>; <ecdc@rki.de>; AnderHeidenMa
<anderheidenma@rki.de>; Theodora Kalomama <t.kalomama@eody.gov.gr>;
Dimitrios Paraskevis <d.paraskevis@eody.gov.gr>; phc.office
<phc.office@nnk.gov.hu>; Rezsdfi Judit <rezsofi.judit@nnk.gov.hu>; Kate
Loughnane <kate.loughnane@hpsc.ie>; patricia.garvey
<patricia.garvey@hpsc.ie>; Louise Cullen <louise.cullen@hpsc.ie>;
Lisa.Domegan <Lisa.Domegan@hpsc.ie>; Aine Grace <aine.grace@hpsc.ie>;
greta.gargasiene <greta.gargasiene@nvsc.lt>; Hester.de.Melker
<Hester.de.Melker@rivm.nl>; Heidi Lange <heidi.lange@fhi.no>;
<cesp@dgs.min-saude.pt>; André Peralta Santos <aperaltasantos@dgs.min-
saude.pt>; ecdc <ecdc@uvzsr.sk>; <ecdcinfolnijz.si>;
<ecdc.sweden@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>;
<ecdc.support@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; Sara Bengtsson
<Sara.bengtsson@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; birgitta.lesko
<birgitta.lesko@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; anette.richardson
<anette.richardson@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; Silvia Bino
<silvia.bino@ishp.gov.al>; Mirha O3ijan <Mirha.Osijan@mcp.gov.ba>;
lul.raka <lul.raka@uni-pr.edu>; <aleksandar.obradovic@ijzcg.me>;
dragan.lausevic <dragan.lausevic@ijzcg.me>; shmemeti <shmemeti@iph.mk>;
Danijela Simic [BATUT ORG] <simic danijela@batut.org.rs>; Begim Buse
Sahin <begumbuse.sahin@saglik.gov.tr>; verica jovanovic

<verica jovanovic@batut.org.rs>; International Relations
<International.Relations@ecdc.europa.eu>; ECDC Microbiology
<ECDC.Microbiology@ecdc.europa.eu>; EARS-Net <EARS-Net@ecdc.europa.eu>
Teema: Save-the-date: EURGen-Net Network Meeting 25 & 26 September 2024
>> Day 1l: ECDC CCRE Focus



Tahelepanu! Tegemist on valjastpoolt asutust saabunud kirjaga. Tundmatu
saatja korral palume linke ja faile mitte avada.
Dear colleagues,
The European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control (ECDC) invites you
to mark your calendars for the virtual meeting of the European
Antimicrobial Resistance Genes Surveillance Network (EURGen-Net). The
meeting will take place over two days 25 &amp; 26 September. The official
invitation, final agenda and connection links will be sent at a later
stage, closer to the meeting.
The purpose of this virtual meeting is to provide the EURGen-Net
Operational Contact Points (and Contact Points for Operations) and the
National Focal Points for Antimicrobial Resistance (and observer National
Focal Points for Antimicrobial Resistance) with updates on ongoing ECDC
activities related to molecular surveillance.
Day 1 will provide updates on current and potential activities related to
CCREs. Day 2 is the kick-off meeting for the ECDC survey of carbapenem-
resistance Acinetobacter baumannii 2024/2025, presenting and discussing
the published ECDC survey protocol and laboratory manual.
Day 1: ECDC CCRE Focus
Time: Wednesday, 25 September 2024, 10:00 16:00 CET.
Day 2: Kick-off meeting for the ECDC survey of carbapenem-resistance
Acinetobacter baumannii 2024/2025
Time: Thursday, 26 September 2024, 10:00 17:00 CET.
Thank you in advance for committing to this ECDC activity.
With best regards,
The ECDC EARS-Net team
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